

CONSTITUTION

1 December 2024

- 1. The name of the Club shall be "Kidlington Camera Club Photo Group".
- 2. The object of the Club shall be to encourage interest in every branch of creative photography.
- 3. Membership of the Club shall be open to any persons wishing to further the objects of the Club.
- 4. The annual subscription shall be determined by a general meeting of the Club held each year. The subscription shall be effective for one year from Annual General Meeting to Annual General Meeting.
- 5. The officers of the Club shall consist of Chairman, Secretary, Treasurer, Competition Secretary and Programme Secretary, who, together with a minimum of one other member shall constitute the general management committee of the Club.
- 6. A quorum of the Committee shall be four.
- 7. The Chairman shall have no vote other than a casting vote.
- 8. The Officers and Committee shall be elected for a term of (up to) three years by a general meeting of the Club.
- 9. All committee members shall be elected at the Annual General Meeting from those present or, if not present, only with their authority.
- 10. There shall be three committee members (usually the Chairman, Secretary, Treasurer) designated as co-signatories to Club cheques, none of these members being related to one another. Two of these signatories shall be required to sign any one cheque.

The above constitution was agreed at the Annual General Meeting held at The Adult Education Centre, Kidlington on Monday 19 November 1962 and amended 3.03.69, 5.04.71, 10.03.75, 10.10.83, 22.04.96, 19.04.99 (Name change), Foresters Hall, Kidlington 26.04.04, 30.04.18, via

Signed by the Secretary

email 30.11.24.